# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM310411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
340B Holdings, LLC		07/09/2014	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medimpact Healthcare Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	10181 Scripps Gateway Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3469725	SHINING LIGHT ON PRESCRIPTION BENEFITS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196967124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-696-6700

ipdocket@gordonrees.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Susan B. Meyer - Gordon & Rees LLP

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMIMP 1086457
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Meyer
SIGNATURE:	/Susan B. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BMIMPASSIGN#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0871

900294850

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of July \_\_/\_, 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between 340B Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware ("Assignor"), and MedImpact Healthcare Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registration No. 3469725, for the mark SHINING LIGHT ON PRESCRIPTION BENEFITS, issued July 15, 2008, together with all goodwill associated with any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to own all right title and interest in the registration and mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country (statutory, common law or otherwise), now or hereafter in effect, together with all goodwill associated with any of the foregoing, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

340B Holdings, LLC, a Delaware Limited
Liability Company

By: Med Impact Healthcare Systems, Inc., a
California Composition

Greg Watanabe, President

Date: 7/9/2014 Date: 7/10/9

1026795 20057289v.1

RECORDED: 07/11/2014